503163154 02/03/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3209769

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503086704
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE: PHOENIX CONTACT GMBH & CO. KG. previously recorded on Reel 029317 Frame 0205. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT FROM GERWIN MULLER TO PHOENIX CONTRACT GMBH & CO. KG
SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GERWIN MULLER	10/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHOENIX CONTACT GMBH & CO. KG.
Street Address: FLACHSMARKTSTRASSE 8	
City:	BLOMBERG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	32828

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29430143	
Application Number:	29430146	
Application Number:	29430147	
Application Number:	29430148	
Application Number:	29430149	
Application Number:	29430152	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)530-8382

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126829003

Email: patents@msf-law.com

Correspondent Name: MEISTER SEELIG & FEIN LLP
Address Line 1: 125 PARK AVENUE, 7TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PHOENIXCORRASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTONIO PAPAGEORGIOU

PATENT 503163154 REEL: 034886 FRAME: 0981

SIGNATURE:	/Antonio Papageorgiou/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2015	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=PhoenixAssignmentDocs#page1.tif		
source=PhoenixAssignmentDocs#page2.tif		
source=PhoenixAssignmentDocs#page3.tif		
source=PhoenixAssignmentDocs#page4.tif		
source=PhoenixAssignmentDocs#page5.tif		
source=PhoenixAssignmentDocs#page6.tif		

502132819 11/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version	ı v1.1				
SUBMISSION TYPE	Commission of the commission o		NEW ASSIGNMENT	PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	TOTO PROGRAM AND THE COLOR OF T	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	MANURANANA PERANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANAN	N	ame	Execution Date	
Gerwin Muller				10/05/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Phoenix Contra	act Gn	nbH & Co. KG	**************************************	1
Street Address:	Flachsmarktstr	asse (}		
City:	Blomberg				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	32828				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6 Property Type Number					
Application Number: 2943		94301	43		
Application Number:	29	94301	46		
Application Number:	25	94301	47		
Application Number:	29	94301	48		
Application Number:	29	94301	52		
Application Number:	pplication Number: 29430149				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: 2126829222 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 2126829200 Email: sformicola@ostrowkaufman.com Correspondent Name: Ostrow Kaufman LLP, Susan Formicola Address Line 1: 555 Fifth Avenue, 19th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017					
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		211-001		
				PATENT	

502132819 REEL: 029317 FRAME: 0205

Anticoposition of the second	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Formicola
23	Total Attachments: 2 source=00009406#page1.tif source=00009406#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029317 FRAME: 0206

WHEREAS, & Gerwin Müller, having an address at Holzkoppelweg 33, 24118. Kiel, Germany as assignor, has invented certain improvements in ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR for which applications listed on the attached Schedule

A have been executed by me on August 22, 2012; and

Contact (1)

WHEREAS, Phoenin Contract Graph & Co. KG a corporation organized under the laws in Germany and having a principal place of business at Flachsmarktstrasse 8, 32828, Blomberg, Germany as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue and reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful caths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other chuntries, the expenses incident to said applications to be bome and paid by said assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I Gerwin Müller have en	secuted this document on the date indicated below.
7/1->	05.00t.2012
Signature of inventorial	Date
Kiel. Germany	
Inventor's City, Country of residence	_

PATENT

REEL: 034886 FRAME: 0985

SCHEDULE A

<u>Serial No.</u>	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
29/430,143	August 22, 2012	Electrical Connector
29/430,146	August 22, 2012	Electrical Connector
29/430,147	August 22, 2012	Electrical Connector
29/430,148	August 22, 2012	Electrical Connector
29/430,149	August 22, 2012	Electrical Connector
29/430,152	August 22, 2012	Electrical Connector

2

WHEREAS. (<u>Ograin Miller</u>, having an address at <u>Hightoppeless</u> 33, 24118. Kiel. Germany as exsignor, has invented cortain improvement in <u>KLECTRICAL CONNECTOR</u> for which applications lined on the attached Schedule. A have been executed by me on August 22, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Phospits Contract GmbH & Co. KG a corporation organized under the laws in Germany and having a principal place of business at Flachsmarktetrases 8, 12818, Mombers, Germany as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, sitte and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted themfor.

NOW, THEREPORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other goed and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, it as assignor, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assigner the entire right, little and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid applications for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue and research applications and patents application, and all rights for peasinfringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting thereform to said assignes berein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns to hereby agree and coverant without further permanantion, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, release and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful cashs, and to so generally everything necessary to assist spagese, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all others.

	4 5	A 🗣 iii ii	the state of the s				
83.3	"ምርንል፦ም፣የት ራንንንል የቁጥ ት ህ	486533435555	C Marine C. O section in	and the control of th	document on the date	6 66 . 66 3	
	2 57,723 5 31,7335 2375 2 3 3 3 3	39 C. 23 2:3.75' .	E CHANGESTON WASSESSED SON	CASE SECURIOR AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADD	CANCEL BAR AM TERROPORTS	CONTRACTOR PRODUCTION OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	×
** -		A de cris cris con con to the	The state of the s	values into the service services and the service	A TATALOGUEST CONTRACTOR DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	Complete a production of the second second	٠,

Signature of weeks

Date

Kiel, Ostmanx.

Inventor's City, Country of residence

REEL: 034886 FRAME: 0987

SCHEDULE A

Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
29/430,143	August 22, 2012	Electrical Connector
29/430,146	August 22, 2012	Electrical Connector
29/430,147	August 22, 2012	Electrical Connector
29/430,148	August 22, 2012	Electrical Connector
29/430,149	August 22, 2012	Electrical Connector
29/430,152	August 22, 2012	Electrical Connector

2

RECORDED: 11/17/2012

RECORDED: 12/04/2014

PATENT REEL: 029317 FRAME: 0208

REEL: 034886 FRAME: 0988